TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heirship Media, Incorporated		07/27/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OneHope, Inc.
Street Address:	3111 SW 10th Street
City:	Pompano Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33069
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3402281	THE GODMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)462-4260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: saustin@ralaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Austin, Esq.

Address Line 1: 100 SE Third Avenue - 8th Floor
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33394

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Austin, Esq.
Signature:	/sra/
Date:	07/31/2009

Total Attachments: 2

source=Heirship Media Assignment#page1.tif source=Heirship Media Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0969

3402281

CH \$40,00

900139888

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION is made effective as of the 20th day of July, 2009.

WHEREAS, Heirship Media, Inc. ("Assignor") with an address of 3111 SW 10th Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, has adopted, used and is using the mark referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, OneHope, Inc. ("Assignee") with an address of 3111 SW 10th Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33069, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the aboveidentified registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Heirship Media, Inc., a Florida corporation

ASSIGNEE:

OneHope, Inc., a Florida corporation

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	<u>Registration Number</u>	<u>Registration Date</u>
The Godman	3402281	March 25, 2008

852467

RECORDED: 07/31/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004034 FRAME: 0971